No Tender fee is applicable for this tender, since the bidders are 
required to download the tender documents from the IOCL e-tender 
website (https://iocletenders.nic.in)/ 

2.0 Requirement/ Tender Details 

a. 
Job Completion Time/ Contract 
Period 

Two Hundred Fifty-Three (253) Days from the date of from the date 
of LOA (Letter of Acceptance)/Work Order or site clearance given by 
the Engineer-in-Charge through specific notice 

Complete Details as per Clause 13.0.0 of SCC-Section-A-Technical 

b. Type of BoQ Percentage